	04 00 00	A.	
1536-00	01-30-20		R SHEET
To the Honorable Commission documents or copy thereof.	10159803	39	case record the attached original
Name of conveying party(ies):     Janick Simeray     Pierre Le Blevennec     Pascal Laligant	19.01	Biontronics 69, rue D'	and address of receiving party(ies): as S.A. Aguesseau Soulogne, France
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? □Yes ■No	Additional	name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
3. Nature of conveyance:			
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Nan □ Other	ne 		
Execution Date: 12/14/00			
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):		
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, t	he execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/729,001	B. Patent No.(s)		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Additional numbers at	tached?	Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed:	respondence	6. Total nu	umber of applications and patents involved: 1
IP Department		7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis 1600 Market Street, 36th Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103		■ Enclose □ Authori	ed ized to be charged to deposit account
<i>(</i>		-	Account No. 13-3405 plicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
D1/29/2001 DBYRNE 00000512 09729001			
D1 FC:581 40.00 OP	DO NOT USE	THIS SP.	ACE
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	the foregoing informatio	on is true and	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy
T. Daniel Christenbury	Ph	•	16 JAN 2001
Name of Person Signing S	Signature Total num	ber of pages	Date sincluding cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 011462 FRAME: 0716

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	Le Blevennec and Pascal Laligant, citizens
of France, residing at 9, rue Paul Bert, F-02700	Colombes, France; 24, avenue de Menus,
F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, France; and 4,	rue Pierre Mendes-France, F-60330 Le
Plessis Belleville, France, respectively, (hereinaft	ter referred to as "the undersigned"), having
made an invention entitled PORTABLE AN	
MAINTAINING PREPARED MEAL FRESH A	AND HEATING IT, CONSISTING OF A
TRAY, A LID AND A REFRIGERATING MOD	
unless otherwise indicated here,	, the undersigned executed an
application for United States Letters Patent,	

WHEREAS, Biotronics S.A., a corporation of France, with offices at 69, rue D'Aguesseau, F-92100 Boulogne, France, (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, including said patent application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said invention, and all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. If the undersigned includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to all of the undersigned both individually and collectively.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

Janick Sime

Pierre Le Blevennec

Pascal Laligant

Witness

BOGUCKI Stanislas.

**RECORDED: 01/19/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011462 FRAME: 0717